c) Please provide a revised Appendix 2-Z.

2

CPUC Response:

a) see table at next  page

Determination of Commodity

   non GA mod  GA mod  Total  RPP non-RPP RPP

Customer Class Name  %  %

Residential 52,082   52,082   12,671,638 0.41% 99.59%
General Service < 50 kW 194,708   194,708   4,313,164 4.32% 95.68%
General Service > 50 to 4999 kW 231,660   6,333,726   6,565,386   0 100.00% 0.00%
Unmetered Scattered Load -   2,892 0.00% 100.00%
Sentinel Lighting -   20,629 0.00% 100.00%
Street Lighting -   274,259 0.00% 100.00%
other -   0

0
0

TOTAL  478,450 6,333,726 6,812,176 17,282,582
%   1.99% 26.29% 71.73%

Forecast Price GA modifiler 41.49

HOEP ($/MWh) $20.68 $20.68
Global Adjustment ($/MWh) $102.22 $60.73
Adjustments $1.00 $1.00

TOTAL ($/MWh) $123.90 $82.41 $82.00
$/kWh $0.12390 $0.08241 $0.08200

% 1.99% 26.29% 71.73%
WEIGHTED AVERAGE PRICE $0.0829 $0.0025 $0.0217 $0.0588

Electricity Projections
(volumes for the bridge and test year are automatically loss adjusted)

Customer Revenue Expense
Class Name USA # USA # Volume rate ($/kWh): Amount Volume rate ($/kWh): Amount
Residential kWh 4006 4705 14,151,098 0.08294 $1,173,689 13,873,495 $0.08294 $1,150,665
General Service < 50 kW kWh 4010 4705 4,882,227 0.08294 $404,931 4,882,227 $0.08294 $404,931
General Service > 50 to 4999 kW kWh 4035 4705 7,192,306 0.08294 $596,528 7,192,306 $0.08294 $596,528
Unmetered Scattered Load kWh 4010 4705 3,053 0.08294 $253 3,053 $0.08294 $253
Sentinel Lighting kWh 4025 4705 21,438 0.08294 $1,778 21,438 $0.08294 $1,778
Street Lighting kWh 4025 4705 299,727 0.08294 $24,859 299,727 $0.08294 $24,859
other kWh 4025 4705 0 0.08294 $0 0 $0.08294 $0

0 kWh 4025 4705 0 0.08294 $0 0 $0.08294 $0
0 kWh 4025 4705 0 0.08294 $0 0 $0.08294 $0

TOTAL  26,549,849 $2,177,179 26,272,247 2,179,014

Transmission - Network
(volumes for the bridge and test year are automatically loss adjusted)

Customer Revenue Expense
Class Name USA # USA # Volume Rate Amount Volume Rate Amount
Residential kWh 4066 4714 14,151,098 0.0068 $96,227 13,873,495 0.0068 $94,436
General Service < 50 kW kWh 4066 4714 4,882,227 0.0060 $29,293 4,882,227 0.0060 $29,323
General Service > 50 to 4999 kW kW 4066 4714 18,126 2.5062 $45,427 17,898 2.5088 $44,902